

BY: Delegate Dembrow

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 416, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Commerce and Government Matters Committee Amendments (HB0416/186561/1), strike Amendment No. 2 in its entirety.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, after “Violations - “ insert “Cumulative Assessment of”; in line 4, after “points” insert “, subject to a certain limitation,”; in the same line, strike “multiple” and substitute “reckless driving in combination with certain other”; in line 5, after “incident;” insert “making stylistic changes;”; in line 6, strike “multiple” and substitute “certain”; in the same line, after “violations” insert “in combination with reckless driving”; and in line 9, after “16-402” insert “and 21-901.1”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Commerce and Government Matters Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 3, strike “IN THIS SUBSECTION, “AGGRESSIVE DRIVER” MEANS A PERSON” and substitute “THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES TO AN INDIVIDUAL”.

On page 3 of the Committee Amendments, in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike “AGGRESSIVE DRIVER” and substitute “INDIVIDUAL DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION”.